## YOUTH BASKETBALL SEASON 2024

WHO:	Girls and Boys entering 3 <sup>rd</sup> -6 <sup>th</sup> grades
------	---

- (Teams will be split 3<sup>rd</sup>/4<sup>th</sup> and 5<sup>th</sup>/6<sup>th</sup> for both boys and girls)
- Depending on registration numbers, there could be multiple teams for an age group
- WHEN: Practices, games and scrimmages TBD

## HOW TO REGISTER:

- Forms can be found at the Viking Center or online at: https://www.stantoniowa.com/viking-center/.
- Registrations and payment can be dropped off at the Viking Center or sent via mail to: Viking Center, P.O. Box 42, Stanton, IA 51573
- Girls Jerseys/Shorts (Same as volleyball/softball)
- Boys Jerseys (Basketball jerseys-as used in the past; wear black shorts)
- It is mandatory that parents help out by volunteering with something during the basketball season, especially with the home basketball tournament. More details on this to come, but parents are expected to help. We thank you in advance for your cooperation.
- Please contact the Viking Center at: 712-829-2900, or email: vikingcenter@myfmtc.com with any questions.
- PLEASE WRITE JERSEY SIZE IF YOU KNOW YOU ARE GOING TO NEED ONE AND WILL PICK UP

- <u>51</u>	Be sure to "Like" Stanton Friends on Facebook for any program information or updates!							
	VIKING CENTER YOUTH BASKETBALL SEASON 2024 REGISTRATIONS DUE WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 6TH Sex: Age: Grade:							
•	Age Orade Phone:							
Parent/Guardian Name:	Phone:							
Parent/Guardian Email:								
I,, wou	uld like to volunteer as a coach to support the Viking Center Youth Basketball Program.							

	Please check and circle the appropriate payment option: VC Member (Free) Non-Member (\$30)									
*If Needed*										
	_Girl's Jersey (\$2	.8)	Girl's Shorts (\$14)		_Boy's Jerse	ey ( <b>\$</b> 25)				
Game Jersey:	YS	YM YL	L AS	AM	AL	Other:				
Game Shorts ( <i>GIRL'S ONLY</i> ):	YS	YM YL	L AS	AM	AL	Other:				
	TOTAL REGIST	RATION AND/O	OR UNIFORM FEE DU	JE:			CHECKS PAYABLE TO: Viking Center			

Release of Liability:

I,

\_, parent of \_\_

, give my permission for

him/her to participate in the Viking Center Youth Basketball Season 2024. My signature indicates that I waive the Viking Center Youth Sports program, the Viking Center and any coaches and volunteers from all responsibility of any injury that may occur.

\*\*C0ST:

VC Members: FREE Non-Members: \$30.00 \*PAYMENT ACCEPTED AT THIS TIME -

## LATE FEE OF \$25 required if turned

in after deadline \*Jersey and Shorts not included in price-see below.

## \*\*REGISTRATION DEADLINE: Wednesday, November 6<sup>th</sup>

\*Jersey orders WILL NOT be accepted after